
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

~t'<\14 Olf>-A- l CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name:. Sandhill Recycle Center Inc 

Address: County Road 108 Yulee FL 32097 
City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: John E. Myers Title: President -----
l#.~.P~·2,6.L9738. 904.261.1731 N/A 

Te ,,.,_,-,. ··"'"· · Fax. Email: --------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C tr t
.N Disposal of County Gener .. ated Yard/La11d Cle.a,ring Waste and Construction & 

on ac arne: Contract Value: 
Demolition Debris . Range $10,000 to $15,000 

BriefDescription: Disposjng Yard/Land Clearing Wast~"----"&'---"'C'7D~-+=~~7"--~--- __ _ 
Contract Dates : From: a 3/1 JjQgtoQ3/10 /12 Status: New Rene Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _. Coop. _Other __ __,X,_..__ __ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM1401- A-\ Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ___ :,..__c__ ___ No Increase X 

NewContractDates: 03/11/12 to 03/10/13 TOTALORAMENDMENT AMOUNT:_--=-~--~--

S PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

\~ll{ "' 
L 

Date :g --2. 

4. 
Date -· 

Comments: --------------

!~/:;,. 7/tr 
~· . A.G. nNALS.IGNATUR.E APPROVAL 

Ted Se~ · . · 1Date ' 
. .-

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS_: 
· Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) ---

Copy: Department 
Office of Management & Budget 
Contra~tManagement SS ~~1 W¥' ·QZ<J!QHO~ 
Clerk Fmance 

·!..l:tVf3BvN'Vrt l01ta1Ne::· 1'" ~- 03t\f3~3~" . 



Contract Number CM1401-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR DISPOSAL OF COUNTY GENERATED YARD/LAND 

CLEARING WASTE AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 27th day of 

December 2011 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and SANDHILL RECYCLE CENTER, INC., 153326 County 

Road 108, Yulee, Florida 32097, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor',) . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

March 11, 2009 for disposal of county generated yard/land 

clearing waste and construction debris; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning March 11, 2009 and ending March 10, 2012, and 

allowed for two renewals of one year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. The performance pe od is hereby extended, at the 

same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning 

March 11, 2012 and ending March 10, 2013. 

1 



Contract Number CM1401-Al 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF \f'~~' ) 

Before me personally appeared,~ ~~~ 
who is onally known or produced 
as identi cation, known to be the person described in and 
who executed the foregoing rument, and acknowledged to 
and before me he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein sed. 

WITNESS my hand and cial s , this ~ day 
~~~~..hc:>rvt..-= , 2011. 

~D-_3~-.~ 
~?tary S~ature " 
~ ... v 

~otary-Public-State of ~~~~ at 
~¥ Commission expires: 

2 

KIMBERLY BELL·TRWILLO 
CommisSion# DO 879199 . 

• Expires Ap1119, 2013 
llondld'IIIN ----11)11.315mt 


